TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		110/06/2011	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terry's Tire Town, Inc.
Street Address:	2360 W. Main Street
City:	Alliance
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640219	ONE PRICE DOES IT ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)222-3470 Phone: 614-462-1109 Email: lhult@szd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura L. Hult Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Columbus, OHIO 43215-2538 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 382660-00376

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura L. Hult

Signature: /Laura L. Hult/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0468

Date:	10/11/2011				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark (H2362179)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark (H2362179)#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0469

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (the "Release") is made as of October 6th, 2011, by The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, ("Lender") in favor of Terry's Tire Town, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2010 by and among Borrower and Lender (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Borrower granted a security interest in all of its trademarks in favor of Lender to secure certain debt owing from Borrower to Lender:

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender (i) terminate and release the lien and interest of Lender in the mark ONE PRICE DOES IT ALL, U.S. Registration No. 2,640,219, (the "Trademark"), and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name: William R. Remias

Title: Sensor Voce fresident

1

STATE OF OHIO)
)ss
FRANKLIN COUNTY)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of cook, 2011, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally came WILLIAM REMIAS, SELLIOR VICE PRESIDENT of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, who acknowledged the signing thereof to be his/her free act and deed for and on behalf of The Huntington National Bank.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

TERRIE. SEYMOUR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-07-2012

2

{H2360184.1 }